SUNDAY JULY 27, 1969 Programme 2s 6d

Combined One Make Car Club Races

Organised by the COMCC for Mallory Park Circuit Ltd.

FIRST AWAY AND
ALWAYS AHEAD
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MALLORY PARK Motor Race Meeting Sunday July 27, 1969
1969 FIXTURES

=, MALLORY PARK

10 Aug. BARC Car Races. Start 14.30 BARC F3, FF, GT, 10/-A, 5/-C, 5/-P, SF
(E. Mids.) PS, T, C

17 Aug. Full Circuit Clubman’'s Car Races BRSCC FL, FF, GT, PS, 10/-A, 5/-C, Rovers

Start 14.30 T,C

1 Sept. FORDSPORT CAR RACE DAY. Start 14.30 BRSCC FL, FF, GT, T,C 10/-A, 5/-C, 5/-S,
10/-P. Free to
Cortina Drivers.

i4 Sept. Nottingham Cup Car Races. Start 14.30 NSCC El\}, I;Fs, (_s;._T,C 10/-A, 5/-C, 5/-P, SF
20 Sept. Practice for Race of the Year. Start 14.00 EMACU All Classes 2/6-A, CF, Rovers
21 Sept. CARRERAS 1,000 GUINEAS INTER- EMACU ALL 12/6-A, 5/-C, 10/-S,

NATIONAL RACE OF THE YEAR. Start 12.30 CLASSES 20/-P i
28 Sept. Longbridge Cup Car Races. Start 14.30 Mini-7 Club I;LS, I:‘ra.gF, GT, 10/-A, 5/-C, 5/-P, SF

- COMBINED ONE MAKE CAR
5 Oct. +Clubman’s Car Races. Start 14.30 (Eéﬁlﬁ'd ) $Fva, GT, PS, 10/-A, §/-C, Rovers
. Mids. ,
12 Oct. Les Leston Trophy Car Races. Start 14.00  London MC Es_'r Flfs, F-#, 3 10/-A, 5/-C, 5/-P, SF | C LU B R A C E S
19 Oct. Clubman’'s Motor Cycle Races. Start 12.30 EMACU AII’CIas’se’s 7/6-A, 5/-C, Rovers
26 Oct. +Clubman’s Car Races. Start 14.00 BRSCC _I:_L,CFF. GT, PS, 10/-A, 5/-C, Rovers
: THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED ON BEHALF OF THE COMBINED ONE

16 Nov. BRSCC CAR RACES BRSCC FL, FF, T 10/-A, 5/-C, 5/-P, SF MAKE CAR CLUB AND MERCEDES BENZ OWNERS CLUB
26 Dec. Bob Gerard Boxing Day Car Races. BRSCC FL, FF, GT, 10/-A, 5/-C, §5/-S. _ } : :

Start 12.30 PS, T, C 10/-P The Meeting will be governed by the Standing Suplementary Regulations of the Royal

Automobile Club, the Additional Supplementary Regulations of the organising Club

and such Final Instructions, verbal or written, as may be issued prior to the start of
the meeting.

+1 Mile Club Circuit

Restricted Race Meeting. R.A.C. Permit No. RS/5250
KEY
Races: FL—Formule Libre. F5000—Formula 5000. F3—Formula 3. FF—Formula Ford. FV—Formula V.
S4—Group 4 Sports. S—Sports Racing (Club-type). GT—Special Grand Touring (Club-type). PS—Production Contents

Sports (Club-type or marque cars). C—Clubman's Sports. T5—Group 5 Saloons. T—Saloon Cars (Club-type).

' . b . Flag SIONAIS, NOUICE 10 SPOCIALOTE, BIC. .. ssivorpios voveserioassspsnmnissbyissssasebonsssesveississs 2
EE’JE’H%_QE#J’;“;?;d;Sﬁ%ﬁ'éﬂfk"'prfi_c"”d"e" Free. S—Covered Stands. SF—Stands Free. P—Paddock. OMCIRIN 0f the MBBUNG t.ivovriiesivenrenmaresonssnynsrnssssons pry 2 st it sl I R RO 3
PEOCHISINING OF EVONID BIG AWANE . coivinarn it tet st rivse v st it I v tibs bt b et e bt it e 3
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EYENT. B ALECOMERS (RACE . . jaollaiiil saloel oo il SleeLobrdl iitiin JUE AR ol s ol tilis ol 10

| AND SPORTSCAR EVENT 7. RACE FOR ALFA ROMEO AND BMW CARS ....ccitiiuiviiirninsemsninsnesosnensosssses 11
A TR L T o e SRR B S SRS A S AR Rl n e LI ) - oot SR e, Ml R A O T e SR T I O 0 A 0 12
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YOUR OWN
CIRCUIT MAGAZINE COVER PHOTOGRAPH

Historic debui. Today's meeting sees the first Historic car race at Mallory Park this
year and the appearance of such beautiful old machines as this Maserati, Rover and

ON SALE AT ALL PROGRAMME KIOSKS ERA. (Photograph by Gerry Stream).

Don’t go home without this month’s copy Every month 3s. | o T T Ty 9 L e i
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Condition of Admission

Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a condition
of admission that the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting (including the drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers In

vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from
negligence, or by accident causing  loss, damage or personal injury to spec-
tators or ticket-holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

For the Attention of Spectators

Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you. If an accident occurs,
leave it to the marshals, the doctors and St. John Ambulance men who are in
attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground

To safeguard both competitors and public—dogs are not admitted unless kept on a
leash. This is most important.

Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these
notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons
found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted by
Maliory Park Circuit Ltd.

Flag Signals

UNION JACK ... Start.

RED Stop immediately.

YELLOW (Waved) 0 Great danger: prepare to stop: no over-
taking.

YELLOW (Motionless) Take care: danger: no overtaking.

BLUE (Waved) Another competitior is trying to overtake.

BLUE (Motionless) ... Another competitor is following closely.

YELLOW WITH RED STRIPES Qil on the course.

WHITE ... Ambulance or service car on the course.

BLACK (With Number) Car with that number must call into the pits.

BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED ... End of race.

Acknowledgements

The grateful thanks of the Combined One Make Car Club are paid to :—

The Leicestershire Constabulary.
The St. John Ambulance Service.
Advertisers in this programme.

Today’s Course Car is Jensen F.F. kindly loaned by Jensen Motor Company
West Bromwich, Staffs.

This meeting is promoted by:

MOTOR CIRCUIT DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

Managing Director: John Webb
for MALLORY PARK CIRCUIT LTD.

(Circuit Manager: G. Pledger) General Manager: C. J. D. Lowe
Kirkby Mallory, Leicester. Earl Shilton 2631
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Officials of the Meeting

STEWARDS: COMMENTATOR:
For the R.A.C.
R. B. Horn CHIEF MARSHAL:
For the Organisers B. E. Fox
3 TDeOn CHIEF OBSERVER:
N- T' E?;EFE E. A. Brittain
e Y STARTER:
JUDGES: _ F. Fox
Ef E?Jﬂﬁmm crgeg START LINE MARSHAL:
3 OX
CLEE_RI':(_ ?-fumﬁ <5 it CI-II::EIE tht? MARSHAL:
. i Iinton
SEg'HE-'I'#‘IfIYL igrﬂ I‘_I'HE MEETING: CHF'EE F%ﬁE b
: . omasson
Asglﬁqgtrles;ecnlsunv OF MEETING: CHIER. PIT AREE MEARSHAL:
Mrs. M. A. Cartwright CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL:
Mrs. D. M. Bradley A. Glasser
Mrs. J. Taylor CHIEF PIT MARSHAL:
RACE RECORDER: K. MacRae
Mrs. R. H. Fox CHIEF CO‘UHSE MARSHAL:
CHIEF TIMEKEEPER: R. E. Mitton
R. Connor CHIEF SCOREBOARD MARSHAL:
TIMEKEEPERS: L. Brown
A. Taylor MEDICAL OFFICERS:
SCRUTINEERS: Dr. P. Eccersley
H. J. Rilett Dr. J. Powell
A. J. Pinfold Dr. J. Power
R. Soanes Dr. D. Baigent
B. Spencer Dr. D. Paterson
MARSHALS:

Members of the B.R.S.C.C.

Programme of Events and Awards

Race
Laps Starts

EVENT 1. HISTORIC SPORTS CARS AND SPORTS CARS ... 7 2.30 p.m.
EVENT 2. SALOON CARS ... 7 2.55 p.m.
ENENTE R ALL COMERE BACE. © 0och it wope | iy WHOR QU . SRR 7  3.20 p.m.
EVENT 4. HISTORIC SPORTS CARS AND SPORTS CARS ... 7 3.45 p.m.
EVENT 5. SALOON CARS ... 7 4.10 p.m.
EVENT 6. ALL COMERS RACE ... 7 4.35 p.m.
EVENT 7. RACE FOR ALFA ROMEO AND BMW CARS 5 5.00 p.m.

All starting times given above, apart from the first, are approximate. Races will be run with the
minimum of delay and therefore starting times may be brought forward.

EVENTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6. Overall Winner: £20; in each class, except overall winner. 1st—£15; 2nd—£10;
3rd—=L5.

EVENT 7. 1st—£20; 2nd—£15; 3rd—£10; 4th—£7 10s. 0d.; 5th—£5; 6th—£2 10s. 0d.
In Event 7 competitors are also competing for the following awards:
£50 Spares voucher for the best Alfa Romeo overall from Alfa Romeo (Great Britain) Limited.
The Rob Walker Trophy for 1750's.
The Alan Day Trophy for Giulia 1600’s with twin carbs and 2600's.
The E. L. Bouts Trophy for Giulia 1600's with single carbs.
The Thomson and Taylor Trophy for Giulia 1300's and Giuliettas.
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They don’t usually race them, but...

I's a very unusual race meeting today.
Most of the cars aren’t usually raced
and the drivers aren’t the normal dicers,
either, although some certainly have
raced before and lots have done rallies,
sprints and so on.

But the Combined One Make Car Club
are not one of the regular motor racing
clubs and so we should have something
which is definitely rather different.

The Combined One Make Club is, as its
name implies, an organisation for mem-
ber clubs of owners of a particular make

of car and the cars are usually of a
specialised nature.

Examples of clubs whose members are
taking part under the “One Make”
banner are the A.C. Owners Club, the
Alfa Romeo Owners Club, the Riley
Motor Club (as of a few weeks ago, this
club is now catering for defunct models
—British Leyland have dropped Rileys
from their production list) and the
Porsche Car Club of Great Britain.

Very specialised indeed are the cars
which are driven by members of the
Wolseley Hornet Special Club, for their
cars were sports models made in the
1930’s. The Hornet Special was pretty
good in its time, for few of the relatively
Inexpensive sports cars of the day had
overhead camshaft engines and big
hydraulic brakes, while the bodywork
was often of an exciting nature.

Not all the one-make clubs involved
(and there are over 20 of them) cater
for the ancient and out-of-production or
the exotic, for there is at least one

me;nber of the Viva Drivers Club taking
part.

With tew exceptions, the clubs are not
big enough to run a race meeting on
their own but their combined efforts.
ailded by those of the BRSCC Midland
Centre (particularly on the marshalling

side), should provide an Interesting
meeting.

So here they all are, with bright new
crash-hats, uncreased competition
licences and lots of keenness, radial
ply tyres and standard suspension
systems. The tyre squeal through Shaws
should be quite something and the

By Graham Macbeth

angle of body roll coming out of Devils
Elbow could be absolutely frightening

(but the chaps inside the cars probably
won't notice).

This should be especially true of the
BMW-Alfa Romeo challenge race, where
there is an almost complete cross-
section of modern Alfa production, with
2600 Sprint, TZ coupe, 1750 GTV, Giulia
Sprint, Giulia Spider and 1300 GT
Junior models due to race. But they
need to go well to keep in front of Lt.
Col. Pat Carmichael’s BMW 2002. He is
well accustomed to racing and the car
iIs the sort which, in full race trim, won
three out of the four classes in last
month’s international six-hour saloon
car championship race at Brands Hatch.

For a field of largely novice drivers,
today’'s competitors will get their
money’'s worth. Except for the BMW-
Alfa event, each of the races is being
run twice and so, with morning practice,
the drivers should know their way round
Mallory by the end of the day!

Not all the names in the entry lists will
be strange to Mallory “regulars”. In the
saloon car race, for instance, entries by
Terry McNally in an Anglia, Bob Fox in
a Cooper 1275 and Mike Smith in a
Wesley Cooper “'S” will be familiar. As
club members, they are entitled to race
here and obviously don’t want to waste
a weekend without doing a meeting, but
they will be making sure that they don't
spoil the fun of the competitors with
road cars, while having a good old dice
among themselves.

As well as the races, there are
demonstrations. Ever heard of a Citroen
ihree-wheeler? You'll see one today.
What to do when a tyre bursts? Citroens
will demonstrate this, too.

Then there’s Autocar’s sports editor,
ex-Grand Prix driver Innes Ireland, who
will be having a go with the Mercedes-
Benz 300 SEL with 6.3 litre V8 engine.
This little lot, when tested by Autocar a
few weeks ago, showed a mean maxi-
mum speed of 134 m.p.h., which is a
lot more than some saloon racers can
show, beside being pretty fair for a full
five-seater saloon.

‘I

EVENT 1

Start: 2.30 p.m.

7 Laps

Historic Sports Cars & Sports Cars

No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER CAR
Class A—Historic Sports Cars
1v C. Campbell Aston Martin DB2
2 © Willy Hilary AC Ace
3 - Ken Davies . AC Ace
4 Anthony Smith AC Ace
Class B—Sports Cars
11 Maurice Gates TVR Tuscan
12 P. R. Williams MG MGB ...
14 Walter Black ... Porsche 365B
19 John Grayi! .. Milmor Mk. 7
16 E. R. Valentine Porsche 365
17 P. A. Barnes Honda S800 Coupe
RESULTS:

C.C.

29590
2553
1991
1971

4727
1798
1600
1594
1500

791

AP e e e e S s e T T e e T A S B e )
OVERALL RESULTS:

[ 1 AR 2.7y 7 SRR I ¥ SRR RN BRI s BN i
WIS FAINE . i it ir sy saadbo s s BOOOL i e B e AR e R
Fastest Lap: €Car N ..........cunmeimmaotinists 5 NI RS Speed ............

CLASS RESULTS:
Class A—Historic Sports Cars

i - ARSI 4 it T I et is, =) ¥ 1 TN IR o <. '} § 5
T T R T T R L L A S SR Ul <2 T B el e SR S S e < X
Fastest Lap: €ar NO. .........ccccooummsmnisnisitilvees | 17 e S Speed ...k
Class B—Sports Cars

(4. RS e > L 2Ty M G A S R SRR o1 <\ L L
Winner’'s Time ............... SEREDRSRTINE 1o < 1k L T e o RSl Ty B
Fastest Lap: CaE N ..o omemsnsiivsion fell et T U S S Speed ... i

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
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EVENT 2 Start: 2.55 p.m. 70Laps | EVENT 3 Start: 3.20 p.m. 7 Laps
Saloon Cars | All C R
omers nace
Class A—Up to 1,150 c.c. | Class A—AIll Comers up to 1,150 c.c. .
21 Mike Smith ... ...  Wesley Cooper S ... oot 400 ! 17 P. A. Barnes . ... Honda S800 Coupe EHENE
22 C. Rogers ... ... Morris Cooper S ... e 1988 {l 23 Martin Wray ... .. Austin A40 ... 998
23 Martyn Wray ... ... Austin A40 ... 998 24 R. E. Connor ... ... Morris Cooper ... ... 998
24 R. E. Connor ... Morris Cooper ... vt | 988

~ 25 V' Terry McNally ... Ford Anglia PR [ ‘ ey Sl Womars over 1,330 0.,
~~26 »'Don Hore vee ARSI NI T I . ~2  Willy Hilary ... ... AC Ace ... ... 2593
ERL KO DN ... BN TN i N e AT e |
Class B—Over 1,150 c.c. _~4 Anthony Smith L S G SR TR o R S N T
31" P. E. L. Carmichael ... ... BMW 2002 s Y921 12 P. R. Williams .. MG MGB ... el 1198

32" Michael Bird ... ... Ford Lotus Cortina ey, 1908 14 Walter Black ... ... Porsche 365B oo 1600
887 Jack Davies ... il Lot v Iustin Cooper-8 i v it 1988 10 JONN Y . DO, Ghiptie . i s NIRRT b nbis - 5t 1800
34 G. J. Hinde ... ... BMC Cooper S ... e 1003 | 16 E. R. Valentine ... Porsche 365 el 1000
35 Gordon Line ... ...  Awustin Cooper S ... TR

P

| Class C—Pre War Cars
36 Bob Fo 5, L) e P ol NN 0 e TR | &
5 i A i | PL e R S O O RS | L e e v .
37 J. N. Lawrence ... Vauxhall SL 90 ... & |
: 42 John Seber ... ... Wolseley ... RSN i1~ 1
38 John Roberts R i N L R in 1197 | .
. 43 A. N. Farquhar ... Riley Brooklands ... ... 1080
39 Ken Buckley ... Ford Anglia R I E D C Eroath Slkease 16" Mar 1072
5§53 J. L. Taylor ... ... Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV ... 1750 8% o ’
| RESULTS:
| OVERALL RESULTS:
’ 8L oo SRR s 1 0 TR i " § |y Tt 5 {2 Do RS | ¢ e ot
L AR e A AR Rt S R e 5T s W S e Bk ) e, 0 SR m.p.h.
RESULTS: l - PESIERE LD PAT IND. i i visesnesd | T gl A opeed ......... . m.p.h.
m
OVERALL RESULTS: CLASS RESULTS:
TeRLRE 3 AR Breli i () % S 3T AN Bth.....ci 2ay Class A—All Comers up to 1,150 c.c.
YHROE S TG L o v etiiml S i) 00 i e SOOI s ot v e Bl o g, SEe bW lee m.p.h. i B O o 4y I i) s I i SRCE v e e XS o0 1 A SR NN
FARSIOBL URPI GRETND . 0 Lot i mas  Time B s ar Speed. ... i m.p.h. 4R B e Dt AT SR - R Ll e e, m.p.h.
CLASS RESULTS: FASIABLALAD OB INOL .. it imasasasoon TN o e Speed ............ m.p.h.
Class A—Up to 1,150 c.c. Class B—AIl Comers over 1,150 c.c.
A8 L ST ;e IR SN S LTS s o DR RN s AL ot AR ) E e MUY SR 5 23y L RO T T e e N A R R
VEIEIIOE S FIBIB - Lou v cnsisivnns vusis SUOIRAYS el GRETR R RER Ve R 1 m.p.h. WIDEEREVEING - s Lot . s donnt s bt b ox SR o s L m.p.h
FaBIoSt Lap: Car Ne . ... g TINE L, el Speed ............ m.p.h. FASIOSL LD Car NOL i b F 1 N Speed ............ m.p.h
Class B—Over 1,150 c.c. Class C—Pre War Cars
¥ | bt e B ool SRR LR L &1y i o S A 5 RSB L 0k Steal el " o AT NN R S R O T R ST 4 SR e,
WHIDBE S THAB . o oo pimide divnsniies o SIOAN: SPOB <. bbb et G D) m.p.h a LSRR L SRR S et iRt AT B ST T B R S e g S m.p.h
FasteRl Lap: Car Moo Ll Lbiini s g7 1] T RARNRE T Sl Speed ... ...k m.p.h nasiost LA CAar N . i st ahdesmmsinis: ERR SDBEC b m.p.h



EVENT 4

Start: 3.45 p.m.

] Laps

Historic Sports Cars & Sports Cars

A LAP AHEAD OF THE REST!

ANDREW & BOOTH LTD.

Britains leading Motor Insurance Brokers

For a competitive quote contact us at . —

No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER CAR c.cC.
Class A—Historic Sports Cars
1 C. Campbell Aston Martin DB2 2590
2 Willy Hilary AC Ace 2553
3 Ken Davies . AC Ace 1991
4 Anthony Smith AC Ace 1971
Class B—Sports Cars
11 Maurice Gates TVR Tuscan 4727
12 P. R. Williams MG MGB ... 1798
14 Walter Black ... Porsche 365B 1600
15 John Gray ... Milmor MK. 7 1594
16 E. R. Valentine Porsche 365 1500
17 P. A. Barnes Honda S800 Coupe 791
RESULTS:
OVERALL RESULTS:
180 o S EARAEE T = 47 {5 ) R L ¢ O R A BN BTG & A
W IBE S (e L 5 i B i s 57T R, | A LS SN R S - m.p.h
FRSIOBL LA IGRr WO . 0. i s FHOB v o5 s Speea .. e m.p.h
CLASS RESULTS:
Class A—Historic Sports Cars
j 1L S p o ) £ s R R e NS e - S I e e N -5 1 el 1) et SR
VNG 8 TN o L T T MRS - s SRR S e AU, L el m.p.h.
FROtOSE LED: DA MO, ... siiiisovsimsrmosrrisinios G0 e BN Speed.................. m.p.h
Class B—Sports Cars
i § - Pl e 11 T N Y A SR L e ) B e S
YEIDNBE'S TIMB o viiviinois it iitaambaiit ST T N R L O m.p.h.
§ L R S e e Speed.................. m.p.h

KOBE HOUSE - 26 CHARLES STREET - LEICESTER - TEL. 26746/7

23 J. L. Taylor

RESULTS:
OVERALL RESULTS:

el U T S Bt it s bR E ALk o

FOSIONt Lap CBF NO. ... .. . v

CLASS RESULTS:
Class A—Up to 1,150 c.c.

18 dabimnis AL PR et 1 ) £
WIBNErs THN0 .. o S el R
Fastost Lap: CarNO. .. . ... o
Class B—Over 1,150 c.c.

I8 ccanasnien gt “s 1 T's MISOBIBEIRUE LIS « ) 7
Ly d i R SRR NI - - (4 Py

-------------------------------------

Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV

P E e e Ot e 6th
T R M el b e S o o et
TR B o aeiiy 1S © (SR
{1 - [Ssube il M g b R
sl T B S R IR DB, ol BRAS (ns i de
TNO L s speed ........i........
< (VR LSRR 00 - |y RO SE
St D EIDNSRSIRTR e s OV by L -2
SRRB i Speed il

EVENT 5 Start: 4.10 p.m. 7 Laps
No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER CAR c.C.
Class A—Up to 1,150 c.c.
21 Mike Smith Wesley Cooper S ... 1100
22 C. Rogers Morris Cooper S ... 999
23 Martyn Wray ... Austin A40 998
24 ,Fl. E. Connor Morris Cooper 998
/257 Terry McNally Ford Anglia 997
26 < Don Hore Austin Mini 850
Class B—Over 1,150 c.c.
4 317 P. E. L. Carmichael ... BMW 2002 1977
32 7Michael Bird ... Ford Lotus Cortina 1558
33 Jack Davies ... Austin Cooper S ... 1293
34 G. J. Hinde BMC Cooper S 1293
35 Gordon Line ... Austin Cooper S ... 1275
36 Bob Fox Wesley Cooper S ... 1275
37 J. N. Lawrence Vauxhall SL 90 1258
38 John Roberts Fiat 124 1197
39 Ken Buckley Ford Anglia 1760

1750

m

------------------

----------------



EVENT 6 Start: 4.35 p.m. 7 Laps
All Comers Race
No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER CAR C.L;

Class A—All Comers up to 1,150 c.c.

17 P. A. Barnes ...
23 Martin Wray ...
24 R. E. Connor ...

Class B—AIl Comers over ,150 c.c.

2 Willy Hilary

3 Ken Davies ...
4 Anthony Smith

2 P. R. Williams

14 Walter Black ...
15 John Gray ..
16 E. R. Valentine

Class C—Pre War Cars

41 C. T. Rogers ...
42 John Seber ...
43 A. N. Farquhar
44 D. C. Freeth ...

Honda S800 Coupe salkd b
Austin A40 i 988
Morris Cooper ... o 998

AC Ace ... s 1 20D3
AC Ace ... BN
AC Ace ... ver: 1981
MG MGB ... ... 1788
Porsche 365B ... 1600
Milmor Mk. 7 ... 1594
Porsche 365 o 1900

AC 16/70 ... o 1991
Wolseley ... e 12
Riley Brooklands ... ... 1080
Singer Le Mans ... or 1072

RESULTS:

OVERALL RESULTS:

) e tm WA 1 g SR ¢ St -5 e RS | R e 6th.. i
VUIDDBE'S TUN0 e it doimn oot s s RS S e S SRR SR M R S m.p.h
FASIOSTt Lap! Cal MNO. .......cccmiuabiiivinssninisross: A R e Ay S Speed ............ m.p.h
CLASS RESULTS:

Class A—All Comers up to 1,150 c.c.

{5 VR N IRl .1 & B . M 7 1 00 7 Yt RN . 7o g SRR < A SR
e T R S e e el e e Sl i T A e Ty PR A ki R m.p.h
RABIESE Lap: Car - MND: . diiitbui. Saan b X SR Speed............c.... m.p.h
Class B—AIl Comers over 1,150 c.c.

1BE i 75 R A S 5 ) D e SR [ 5ty PO W € %D
Winher's time. . aliiiales bl il faiaion SOBRA. o s Ui e E T m.p.h
FASIOSt LaD: Caril0: .. ...o-ooneerivsninyiorssbisiss M e i o Speed.................. m.p.h
Class C—Pre War Cars

8L 4 o PR B 1, ¢ s S S MR SRR e N e
s R RS e L R Y e 2757 Y e S AV A DS v m.p.h
Fastost Lap.. CariBiD .. cuaeismiammiiiig. in o ARV i iy e Speed.................. m.p.h

EVENT /

Start: 5.00 p.m.

5 Laps

Race for Alfa Romeo & BMW Cars

No.

31
51
52
53
o4
95
56
o7
58
59
60
61
62

ENTRANT AND DRIVER

P. E. L. Carmichael ...
C. Campbell ...
J. M. Dooley ...
J. L. Taylor ...
1. C. Stocks. ...
W. J. McLean
Guy Sweeten ...
H. A. W. Bradley
R. P. O’'Hanlon
David Lee ...
Walter Saunders
Michael Cooney
John Tyler

CAR c.C.

BMW 2002 .. 1977
Alfa Romeo 2600 Sprint ... 2600
Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV ... 1779
Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV ... 1750
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1600
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1600
Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 1670
Alfa Romeo 1600 GTV ... 1570
Alfa Romeo TZ ... e |0
Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Junior 1296
Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Junior 1290
Alfa Romeo Giulietta .
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT 1575

1st..

......... S SRS | SRS g

------------------------------

Whatever the occasion

—big or small

NATIONAL PROVINCIAL REFRESHMENT SERVICES

can meet your needs-—
Coca-Cola, Hot Dogs, Ice Cream and Donuts

For further details contact:

National Provincial Refreshment

Services Limited,
2/3 Ship Street, Oxford. (Tel: Oxford 47421)



MALLORY PARK

Class

oo stz

1.35 miles

Driver cc Car Time Speed
(sec.) (m.p.h.)
| OUTRIGHT RECORD
— Peter Gethin 4956 MclLaren-Chevrolet M10A 44.0 110.45
RACING CARS
Formula 3 Roy Pike 997 Titan-Ford Mk. 3 48.0 101.25
Roy Pike 997 Lotus-Ford 59 s 48.0 101.25
Barrie Maskell 997 Chevron-Ford B9 48.0 101.25
Formula 5000 Peter Gethin 4956 MclLaren-Chevrolet M10A 44.0 110.45
Formula Ford Tory Trimmer 1598 Repco-Brabham BT21 ... 52.0 93.46
Tony Trimmer 1598 Titan Mk. 4 52.0 93.46
Formula Vee Steve Matchett 1285 Austro Vee 55.8 87.10
Formula 4/4 Keith Norman 875 Vixen-Hillman ... 53.6 90.67
Johnny Walker 841 JW4-Saab Mk. 3 53.6 90.67
Historic/pre-war Sid Day 1488 ERA B-type s/c 63.8 76.18
Historic/post-war To be established
Formule Libre John Cardwell 1594 Merlyn-Ford Mk 12 47.8 101.67
SPORTS-RACING CARS
Up to 1150 cc Peter Gaydon 1088 Lotus-Ford 23 ... 53.8 90.33
Over 1150 cc Denny Hulme 9967 Lola-Chevrolet T70 Mk. 2 47.6 102.10
GROUP 4 SPORTS CARS
Up to 2000 c.c. John Lepp 1991 Chevron-BMW GT B8 ... 49.6 97.98
Over 2000 cc Frank Gardner 4965 Lola-Chevrolet T70 Mk. 3 47.8 101.67
SPECIAL GRAND TOURING CARS
Up to 1150 cc Roger Nathan 998 Nathan-Hillman GT 53.0 91.70
1151-1600 cc John Blades 1594 Chevron-Ford GT B8 51.0 95.29
1801-2500 cc Tony Dean 1986 Ferrari-Dino 206S 48.6 100.00
Over 2500 cc Sid Taylor 4965 Lola-Chevrolet T70 Mk. 3 48.6 100.00
PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS
Up to 1150 cc Alan Goodwin 1138 Austin-Healey Sprite 54.8 88.69
1151-2000 cc John Britten 1350 MG Midget 55.0 88.36
2001-3000 cc John Chatham 2912 Austin-Healey 3000 55.4 87.73
Over 3000 cc John Filbee ... 3781 Jaguar E-type 53.6 90.67
CLUBMAN’'S SPORTS CARS
Up to 1000 cc Ken Miller 997 U2-Ford Mk. 6A ... 56.0 86.79
1001-1500 cc Howard Heerey 1498 Chevron-Ford B2 52.2 93.10
750 Formula Lawrence Benson 747 Jasasu-Austin 66.6 72.87
Formula 1200 Jonathan Rope 1198 Claydon-Ford 58.6 82.94
GROUP 5 SALOON CARS
Up to 1000 cc Lawrie Hickman 997 Ford Escort éa 56.0 86.78
1001-1300 cc Gordon Spice 1293 Morris Mini-Cooper S ... 54.0 90.00
1301-2000 cc Frank Gardner 1594 Ford Escort Twin-Cam ... 52.8 02.05
Over 2000 cc Brian Muir 4727 Ford Falcon Sprint 51.8 93.82
SPECIAL SALOON CARS
Up to 850 cc Keith Holland 843 Hillman Imp 58.4 83.22
851-1000 cc Lawrie Hickman 997 Ford Anglia 55.8 87.10
1001-1300 cc John Wales ... 1293 Morris Mini-Cooper S ... 54.0 80.00
Mike Kearon 1293 Austin Mini-Cooper S ... 54.0 90.00
Richard Longman ... 1293 Austin Mini-Cooper S ... 54.0 90.00
Over 1300 cc George Whitehead ... 1760 Ford Anglia 54.0 90.00
Mini-Seven Mick Walker ... 848 Austin Mini 63.8 76.17
Formula

A e e S e e A e A S il iy T Al e A ik S el e B ] W 3, i i 1 R, Al i . 4 AN

MALLORY PARK

Lap Speed Table

FULL CIRCUIT

1.35 MILES

Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed || Min. Secs. | Speed
4500 [108.00|| 0 54.00 90.00|| 1 03.00 77.14 || 1 12.00 67.50
45.20 | 107.52 54.20 89.67 03.20 76.90 12.20 67.31
45.40 | 107.05 | 54.40 89.234 03.40 76.66 12.40 67.13
4560 | 106.58 54.60 89.01 03.60 76.41 12.60 66.94
45.80 | 106.11 54.80 88.69 03.80 76.18 12.80 66.76

| Eig
46.00 | 105.65 55.00 88.36 | 1 04.00 75941 1 13.00 66.58
46.20 | 105.19 55.20 88.04 04.20 75.70 | 13.20 66.39
46.40 | 104.74 55.40 87.73 04.40 75.47 13.40 66.21
46.60 | 104.29 55.60 87.41 04.60 75.23 13.60 66.03
46.80 | 103.85 | 5580 | 87.10 04.80 | 75.00 13.80 | 65.85
47.00 | 103.40 56.00 86.791|| 1 05.00 74771l 1 14.00 65.68
47.20 | 102.97 56.20 86.48 05.20 74.54 14.20 65.50
47.40 | 102.53 56.40 86.17 05.40 74.31 || 14.40 65.32
47.60 | 102.10 56.60 85.87 05.60° | 74.09 14.60 65.15
47.80 | 101.67 56.80 85.57 05.80 73.86 | 14.80 64.97
48.00 | 101.25 57.00 8526 || 1 06.00 7364 1 15.00 64.80
4820 |100.83 | 57.20 | 84.97 06.20 | 73.41 1520 | 64.63
48.40 | 100.41 57.40 84.67 06.40 73.19 | 15.40 64.46
48.60 | 100.00 57.60 84.37 06.60 72.97 15.60 64.29
48.80 99.59 57.80 84.08 06.80 72.75 ‘ 15.80 64.12
49.00 99.18 | 58.00 83.79(| 1 07.00 7254 1 16.00 63.95
49.20 08.78 58.20 83.50 07.20 72.32 16.20 63.78
49.40 98.38 || 58.40 83.22 07.40 72.11 16.40 63.61
49.60 97.98 58.60 82.94 07.60 71.89 16.60 63.45
49.80 97.59 | 58.80 82.65 07.80 71.68 16.80 63.28
50.00 97.20 59.00 82.37( 1 08.00 | 7147 1 17.00 63.12
50.20 96.81 59.20 82.10 08.20 71.26 17.20 62.95
50.40 96.43 | 59.40 81.82 08.40 71.05 17.40 62.79
50.60 96.05 59.60 81.55 08.60 70.84 | 17.60 62.63
50.80 95.67 59.80 81.27 ‘ 08.80 70.64 17.80 62.47
51.00 95.29 00.00 81.00|| 1 09.00 70.44 | 1 18.00 62.31
51.20 94.92 00.20 80.73 09.20 70.23 18.20 62.15
51.40 94.55 00.40 80.46 09.40 70.03 | 18.40 61.99
51.60 94.19 00.60 80.20 09.60 | 69.82 18.60 61.83
51.80 03.82 00.80 79.93 09.80 69.63 18.80 61.67
52.00 93.46 01.00 79671l 1 10.00 69.43| 1 19.00 61.52
52.20 93.10 01.20 79.41 || 10.20 69.23 19.20 61.36
52.40 92.75 | 01.40 79.15 | 10.40 69.04 19.40 61.21
52.60 92.39 01.60 78.90 10.60 68.84 || 19.60 61.05
52.80 92.04 01.80 78.64 || 10.80 68.64 19.80 60.90
|
53.00 91.70 02.00 7839l 1 11.00 | 68.45|| 1 20.00 60.75
53.20 91.35 02.20 78.13 11.20 68.26 || 20.20 60.60
53.40 91.01 02.40 77.89 11.40 68.07 || 20.40 60.45
53.60 90.67 02.60 77.63 11.60 67.87 | 20.60 60.30
53.80 90.23 02.80 77.39 11.80 67.69 20.80 60.15
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Map of Mallory Park Race Circuit

Lap Distance —1.35 miles
Short Circuit —1 mile

Refreshments
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SPECTATOR AREA

First Aid HQ

Time Keeper
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::l;ltis:ed by Mallory Park Circuit Limited.
ed by Taylor & Bloxham Limited, Tyrrell Street, Leicester




